Docket No.: MS 2245

	<del>web</del>	<del></del>		OCKELINO IVIS 2243
FORM PIO-1595 (Modified) (	1·27·99	RECORD PA	02-02-2000 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Pos/REV02  Tab settings → →	_			l
To the Honorable C	ommissioner of Pa	tents and Tru	101255337	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying MaryJean Sawyer Anthony Efiong Ekp Maw-Sheng Wu			2. Name and address  Name: Bayer Cor	s of receiving party(ies):
			Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of	conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyar	ice:			
☑ Assignment		Merger	Street Address: 1	00 Bayer Road
☐ Security Agreem	nent 🗆	Change of Name		
Other			City: Pittsburgh	State: PA ZIP: 15231
Execution Date:			Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No
4. Application number	(s) or registration r	numbers(s):		
If this document is	being filed together	r with a new applicati	on, the execution date o	f the application is:
A. Patent Application	on No.(s)		B. Patent No	).(s)
09/322,819 filed May 28, 1999				
	en and an	Additional numbers att	ached? 📋 Yes 🗷 N	10
5. Name and address concerning docume	•	•	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: 1
Name: Richard S.	Bullitt		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Bayer Corporation			y excess or insufficiency should be bited to deposit account
	,			be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 36	Columbia Road		8. Deposit account n	<b>2</b>
			021441	8
City: Morristown	State	: NJ ZIP: 07962		<u> </u>
		DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	- W -
9 Statement and size	noturo			0000000
	nowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correc	ct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original docu	ment.		1/00 MH	12 1
Richard S. Bullit		Kuli	V) SUM	11/24/4
Name of Po	erson Signing Total number of	f pages including cover	Signature sheet, attachments, and de-	ocument Da

REEL: 010511 FRAME: 0366

1	Assignment of Rights, Title a (Multiple inventors;	Docket No. MS 2245		
his is an A	ssignment of the following rights, ti	itle and interest: (check all that apply):		
X	United States of America rights, to	itle and interest in the invention		
_ 	·			
×	United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/322,819			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: May 28, 1999	)	
	United States Provisional Patent A	Application Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).			
	☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
Title of the I	Invention			
inventors (a	ussignors)			
	Name	Address		
MaryJean	Sawyer	420 Cardinal Lane, Bedminster, New Jer	sey 07921	
Anthony E	fiong Ekpe	16 Colgate Road, Maplewood, New Jerse	16 Colgate Road, Maplewood, New Jersey 07040	
Maw-Shen	g Wu	6 McVickers Lane, Mendham, New Jerse	6 McVickers Lane, Mendham, New Jersey 07921	
Assignee				
Name		Address		
Bayer Corporation		100 Bayer Road Pittsburgh, Pa. 15231		

[Page 1 of 3 ]

AS03A/REV01

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. MS 2245

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
MaryJean Sawyer	
Anthony Efiong Ekpe	
Maw-Sheng Wu	
	PATENT
	Page 2 of 3   REEL: 010511 FRAME: 0368

REEL: 010511 FRAME: 0368

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. MS 2245

	(Although notarization is not necessary, it	Notarization will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Fx	ecuted this ,2000 day of	Sept in the year 1999
at		J. M. T. C.
	36 Columbia Road	H T: 30 10 =
	Morristown, NJ	Many Garager (Signature of Inventor)
State of	New Jersey	
County of	Morris	
	personally appeared MaryJean Swiedged the foregoing instrument same this 20th day of ANN E. CASSLER Notory Public State of New Jersey Contant Expires June 14a 2004	awyer  It to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to  I September 1999  [Notary Public]  [Notary Public]
	36 Columbia Road Morristown, NJ	(Signature of Inventor)
State of	New Jersey	(Mg/Miller of Miller)
County of	Morris	
who acknow execute the My Co	personally appeared Anthony Effective depth instrume day of the Cassler and th	nt to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
State of	New Jersey	
County of	Morris	
who ackno		nt to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to

[Page 3 of 3 ]

**PATENT REEL: 010511 FRAME: 0369** 

**RECORDED: 12/27/1999**